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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

R-20-035-04 Kroger Corrected Testimony Rick Baudino 11-17-2020 (Boehm) 
1 message

Kurt Boehm <kboehm@bkllawfirm.com> Tue, Nov 17, 2020 at 10:00 AM
To: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>
Cc: Jody Kyler Cohn <jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com>, "Jacob.McDermott@pacificorp.com"
<Jacob.McDermott@pacificorp.com>, "Baldwin, Vicki" <vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>, "Cook, Jeremy"
<jcook@cohnekinghorn.com>, "D. Matthew Moscon" <matt.moscon@stoel.com>, Emily Wegener
<emily.wegener@pacificorp.com>, Hunter Holman <hunter@utahcleanenergy.org>, Irion Sanger <irion@sanger-law.com>,
Joni Sliger <joni@sanger-law.com>, Justin Jetter <jjetter@agutah.gov>, "Lacey, Eric" <ejl@smxblaw.com>, Matthew McVee
<matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com>, "Megan J. DePaulis" <megan.depaulis@slcgov.com>, Patricia Elizabet Schmid
<pschmid@agutah.gov>, "Peter J. Mattheis" <pjm@smxblaw.com>, Phillip Russell <prussell@jdrslaw.com>, Robert Moore
<rmoore@agutah.gov>, "Sabin, Cameron" <Cameron.Sabin@stoel.com>, Sophie Hayes
<sophie.hayes@westernresources.org>, Steven Snarr <stevensnarr@agutah.gov>, "Gary A. Dodge"
<gdodge@jdrslaw.com>, Julian Aris <julian.aris@sierraclub.org>, "Smith, Gloria" <gloria.smith@sierraclub.org>, Scott
Dunbar <sdunbar@keyesfox.com>, "Levar, Thad" <TLevar@utah.gov>, David Rex Clark <drexclark@utah.gov>, Ronald
Allen <rcallen@utah.gov>, Michael Hammer <michaelhammer@utah.gov>, "Revelt, Carol" <crevelt@utah.gov>, "Widerburg,
Gary" <gwiderburg@utah.gov>, "Paschal, Melissa Robyn" <mpaschal@utah.gov>

Dear Commission Administrator, The Kroger Co. (Kroger) inadvertently submi�ed a version
of the Direct Tes�mony of Richard A. Baudino that did not include line numbering.  In order
to correct this error, Kroger submits this corrected version of Mr Baudino’s Direct Tes�mony
that includes line numbering for filing in the above-referenced docket.  All par�es of record
have been served the foregoing via electronic mail this 17th day of November, 2020.
 
 
/s/ Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.          
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Ph:  513.421.2255   Fax:  513.421.2764
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
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